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NEW YORK STATE                    DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT 

 
STATEMENT 

OF 

CHARGES  

 

 WILLIAM JOHN SPEARANCE, II, P.A., the Respondent, was authorized to 

practice as a physician assistant in New York State on or about November 1, 2005, by 

the issuance of license number 010974 by the New York State Education Department.   

 
FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS 

 
A. On or about July 22, 2021 Respondent was convicted, in the Sandy Creek Town 

Court (Criminal Part) in Oswego County, New York, of second degree attempted 

unlawful surveillance, a misdemeanor, in violation of sections 110.00 and 250.45 of the 

New York State Penal Law.  The associated Certificate of Conviction was signed on or 

about July 29, 2021. 

 

B. Respondent was required to comply with an Order of Protection for a period of two 

years, and to pay a surcharge in the amount of four hundred ten dollars. 

 

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES 
 

FIRST SPECIFICATION 
CRIMINAL CONVICTION (N.Y.S.) 

 
 Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined in N.Y. 

Educ. Law § 6530(9)(a)(i) by having been convicted of committing an act constituting a 

crime under New York state law as alleged in the facts of the following: 

 

 

IN THE MATTER 

OF 

WILLIAM JOHN SPEARANCE, II, P.A. 
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1. The facts in Paragraphs A and B. 

 
 
DATE: January      , 2022 

Albany, New York 
 
 
      _____________                                                   
      JEFFREY J. CONKLIN 
      Acting Deputy Counsel 
      Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct 
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